Unit: RMB

Item  1 January 2024
Increase in current

period

Decrease in current

period
30 June 2024

Government grants 430,143,830 38,341,600 27,058,673 441,426,757

Total 430,143,830 38,341,600 27,058,673 441,426,757

CSG Semi-annual Report 2024

128

34. Share capital

Unit: RMB

 1 January 2024

Movement for current period

30 June 2024 New

issues
Bonus issue

Transfer from

capital surplus
Others Sub-total

Total number

of ordinary

shares

3,070,692,107   3,070,692,107

35. Capital surplus

Unit: RMB

Item  1 January 2024
Increase in

 current period

Decrease in

 current period
30 June 2024

Share premium 649,166,589   649,166,589

Other capital surplus -58,427,175   -58,427,175

Total 590,739,414   590,739,414

36. Other comprehensive income

Unit: RMB

Item
1 January

2024

Other comprehensive income for current period

30 June 2024

Actual

amount

before tax

for current

period

Less: Income

tax expenses

Attributable to

parent company

after tax

Attributable to

minority

shareholders

after tax

I. Other

comprehensive

income items which

will be reclassified

subsequently to

profit or loss

177,384,471   1,217,389  178,601,860

Difference on

translation of

foreign currency

financial statements

13,682,674   1,217,389  14,900,063

 Financial rewards

for energy-saving

technical retrofits

2,550,000   2,550,000

Income generated

when self-property

and land use rights

are converted into

investment property

161,151,797   161,151,797

Total 177,384,471   1,217,389  178,601,860

CSG Semi-annual Report 2024

129

37. Special reserve

Unit: RMB

Item  1 January 2024
Increase in current

period

Decrease in current

period
30 June 2024

Safety production costs 1,411,139 3,139,075 1,186,314 3,363,900

Total 1,411,139 3,139,075 1,186,314 3,363,900

38. Surplus reserve

Unit: RMB

Item  1 January 2024
Increase in current

period

Decrease in current

period
30 June 2024

Statutory surplus

reserve
1,276,210,730   1,276,210,730

Discretionary surplus

reserve
127,852,568   127,852,568

Total 1,404,063,298   1,404,063,298

39. Undistributed profits

Unit: RMB

Item H1 2024 H1 2023

Undistributed profits at the end of the previous

period before adjustments
8,806,549,788 7,786,968,455

Undistributed profits at the beginning of the period

after adjustments
8,806,549,788 7,786,968,455

Add:  Net profits attributable to shareholders of